TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Picis, Inc.		07/01/2009	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Wells Fargo Foothill, Inc., as Collateral Agent
Street Address:	One Boston Place, Suite 1800
City:	Boston
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS
Postal Code:	02108
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: CALIFORNIA

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark		
Registration Number:	3630094	INSIGHT ED		
Registration Number:	3630093	TOUCHPOINT ED		

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (312)863-7865

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 312-201-3865

Email: sharon.patterson@goldbergkohn.com

Correspondent Name: Sharon Patterson

Address Line 1: c/o Goldberg Kohn, 55 E. Monroe St.

Address Line 2: Ste. 3300

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60603

Signature:	/sharon patterson/
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Sharon Patterson
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	1989.172

900144925 TRADEMARK
REEL: 004075 FRAME: 0635

10P \$65.00 363009

Date:	10/08/2009
Total Attachments: 2 source=Document#page1.tif source=Document#page2.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 004075 FRAME: 0636

PLEDGE SUPPLEMENT

This **PLEDGE SUPPLEMENT**, dated July 1, 2009, is delivered pursuant to the Pledge and Security Agreement, dated as of August 8, 2007 (as it may be from time to time amended, restated, modified or supplemented, the "**Security Agreement**"), among PICIS, INC. ("**Grantor**"), the other Grantors named therein, and WELLS FARGO FOOTHILL, INC., as the Collateral Agent. Capitalized terms used herein not otherwise defined herein shall have the meanings ascribed thereto in the Security Agreement.

Grantor hereby confirms the grant to the Collateral Agent set forth in the Security Agreement of, and does hereby grant to the Collateral Agent, a security interest in all of Grantor's right, title and interest in and to all Collateral to secure the Secured Obligations, in each case whether now or hereafter existing or in which Grantor now has or hereafter acquires an interest and wherever the same may be located. Grantor represents and warrants that the attached Supplements to Schedules accurately and completely set forth all additional information required pursuant to the Security Agreement and hereby agrees that such Supplements to Schedules shall constitute part of the Schedules to the Security Agreement.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Grantor has caused this Pledge Supplement to be duly executed and delivered by its duly authorized officer as of July 1, 2009.

PICIS, INC.

Name: Melissa Cruz

Title: Chief Financial Officer

LIBC/3357536.4

TRADEMARK REEL: 004075 FRAME: 0637

SUPPLEMENT TO SCHEDULE 4.7

TO PLEDGE AND SECURITY AGREEMENT

Additional Information:

(A) Copyrights:

Diaio Comminht Bonistations	Country	Registration Number	File Date
Picis Copyright Registrations:	Country	Registration number	riie Date
Picis Perioperative Dashboard	US	TX 6-926-726	03/04/09

(B) Copyright Licenses: None.

(C) Patents: None.

(D) Patent Licenses: None.

(E) Trademarks:

Picis Trademark Regis	strations:		
Country	Trademark	App No.	App Date
US	INSIGHT ED	3,630,094	06/02/09
US	TOUCHPOINT ED	3,630,093	06/02/09

(F) Trademark Licenses: None.

(G) Trade Secret Licenses: None.

(H) Intellectual Property Matters: None.

(I) Software: None.

Signature Page to Waiver to Credit and Guaranty Agreement (continued) LIBC/3357536.4

TRADEMARK
RECORDED: 10/08/2009 REEL: 004075 FRAME: 0638